
Pos 

LIGHT 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

MASTER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SUPER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

No. 

27 
31 
5 

75 
211 
12 

777 
52 

54 
6 

8 
3 

70 
79 
32 

99 
4 
7 

11 
81 

88 

Class 

LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 

LIGHT 
LIGHT 

MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 

SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 

SUPER 

Name 

ENZO SALA 
DIECKLE ICKLIS 
RAPHAEL ZULINI 
RENATO GASPARIAM 
VINICIUS ZANUTO 
RICARDO M. FILHO 
FERNANDO LOPES 
JOÃO P. MORATO 

FELIPE GUEDES 
BRUNO BARBIERI 

EDU DIAS 
ROGÉRIO TEIXEIRA 
BONILHA 
DANIEL ALMEIDA 
DANIEL EBEL 

NICOLAS COSTA 
MARCEL FACHINI 
ANDRE NOBRE 
L.FREITAS/L.ASSUMPÇÃO 
OSCAR MORAES 

IGOR COSTA 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
11 

7 
3 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

6 

Total Tm 

28:20.363 
28:23.690 
28:26.362 
28:29.320 
28:31.258 
28:32.180 
28:38.597 
21:24.997 

13:27.680 
6:06.128 

28:24.605 
28:27.775 
28:31.501 
28:32.873 
28:33.263 

28:13.322 
28:18.185 
28:18.277 
28:18.597 
28:26.130 

11:02.421 

Diff 

3.327 
5.999 
8.957 

10.895 
11.817 
18.234 
4 Laps 

8 Laps 
12 Laps 

3.170 
6.896 
8.268 
8.658 

4.863 
4.955 
5.275 

12.808 

9 Laps 

Gap 

3.327 
2.672 
2.958 
1.938 
0.922 
6.417 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 
4 Laps 

3.170 
3.726 
1.372 
0.390 

4.863 
0.092 
0.320 
7.533 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:43.265 
1:43.572 
1:44.263 
1:44.822 
1:44.779 
1:45.041 
1:46.237 
1:43.752 

1:48.043 
1:47.655 

1:43.530 
1:44.663 
1:44.673 
1:44.829 
1:45.603 

1:42.223 
1:42.726 
1:42.771 
1:42.606 
1:43.546 

1:44.014 

In Lap 

14 
3 

13 
13 
13 
15 
13 
3 

3 
3 

8 
13 
15 
12 
13 

13 
2 

15 
15 
6 

6 

S1 Best 

30.748 
30.801 
31.140 
31.228 
31.387 
31.424 
31.951 
30.802 

32.534 
32.725 

30.875 
31.505 
31.344 
31.266 
31.625 

30.678 
30.579 
30.534 
30.538 
30.965 

30.655 

S2 Best 

29.293 
29.194 
29.493 
29.650 
29.503 
29.493 
29.995 
29.203 

30.326 
30.349 

29.248 
29.593 
29.524 
29.689 
29.619 

29.028 
29.003 
29.207 
29.203 
29.241 

29.362 

S3 Best 

43.027 
43.131 
43.408 
43.686 
43.671 
43.764 
44.079 
43.245 

44.759 
44.581 

43.225 
43.407 
43.711 
43.874 
43.827 

42.419 
42.612 
42.809 
42.865 
43.182 

43.480 

Grid 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.863 

Avg. Speed 

109,383 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.223 

Best Speed 

120,795 

Best Lap by 

99 - NICOLAS COSTA 
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RESULTADO SUJEITO A VERIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS E/OU DESPORTIVAS 
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Licensed to:  Cronoelo 

6a ETAPA PAULISTA DE AUTOMOBILISMO 2023 
FORMULA 1600 

2a PROVA 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:30:51 

AUTODROMO VELO CITTÁ 3,430 km 

26/08/2023 14:40 


